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Where re-growth ofWhere re-growth of
existing hedgerow exitsexisting hedgerow exits
this will be retainedthis will be retained
with the exception ofwith the exception of
Elm and Ash stemsElm and Ash stems

Where re-growth ofWhere re-growth of
existing hedgerow exitsexisting hedgerow exits
this will be retainedthis will be retained
with the exception ofwith the exception of
Elm and Ash stemsElm and Ash stems

DWG. TITLEDWG. TITLE
Hedge and Tree ReplacemnetHedge and Tree Replacemnet

DATEDATE

April 2018April 2018

DWG NO.DWG NO.

OAS/18-069-SL02OAS/18-069-SL02

SITESITE

Land off Anne Suckling Road, HaverhillLand off Anne Suckling Road, Haverhill

SCALESCALE

1:250 @ A11:250 @ A1

CLIENTCLIENT

Persimmon HomesPersimmon Homes

New native hedge plantingNew native hedge planting

Allow 10-15% contingencyAllow 10-15% contingency

TREE PLANTING SPECIFICATIONTREE PLANTING SPECIFICATION

INDIVIDUAL TREESINDIVIDUAL TREES

Individual trees shall be planted  inIndividual trees shall be planted  in

areas previously cleared of all weeds,areas previously cleared of all weeds,

grass and vegetation.grass and vegetation.

4 No. Quercus robur - 8/10 std4 No. Quercus robur - 8/10 std

barerootbareroot

6 No. Acer campestre - 8/10 std bare6 No. Acer campestre - 8/10 std bare

rootroot

5 No. Crataegus ' Crimson Cloud' -5 No. Crataegus ' Crimson Cloud' -

8/10 std bare root.8/10 std bare root.

5 No. Malus sylvestris - 15l pot5 No. Malus sylvestris - 15l pot

4 No. Pyrus pyraster - 60/90 cm4 No. Pyrus pyraster - 60/90 cm

minimum sizeminimum size

PLANTING AND AFTER CARE: SEEPLANTING AND AFTER CARE: SEE

PLANTING SCHEDULEPLANTING SCHEDULE

MIXED HEDGE SPECIFICATIONMIXED HEDGE SPECIFICATION

Whips to be 60-80cm high 1+1Whips to be 60-80cm high 1+1

bareroot healthy and vigorous to bebareroot healthy and vigorous to be

planted in 2 staggered rows 500mmplanted in 2 staggered rows 500mm

apart with 5 No plants minimum perapart with 5 No plants minimum per

meter. Protected with wire mesh rabbitmeter. Protected with wire mesh rabbit

fencing and  supported by 750mmfencing and  supported by 750mm

stake. The hedge is to be maintainedstake. The hedge is to be maintained

for a period of 3 years followingfor a period of 3 years following

planting, ensuring adequate wateringplanting, ensuring adequate watering

and fertilising is carried out to ensureand fertilising is carried out to ensure

good establishment and that all dead,good establishment and that all dead,

diseased or damaged plants arediseased or damaged plants are

replaced annually where required.replaced annually where required.

Species mix as followsSpecies mix as follows

Hawthorn 30%Hawthorn 30%

Hazel 20%Hazel 20%

Field Maple 15%Field Maple 15%

Holly 7.5%Holly 7.5%

Spindle 5%Spindle 5%

Wild Pear 5%Wild Pear 5%

Crab Apple 5%Crab Apple 5%

Guelder Rose 5%Guelder Rose 5%

Dog Rose 5%Dog Rose 5%

Elder 2.5%Elder 2.5%

Planting Planting will will take take into into account account areas areas of of 

re-growth re-growth and and retain retain this this where where 

appropriate, appropriate, this this will will not not include include the the 

retention of Elm of Ash stems.retention of Elm of Ash stems.


